PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name and property no. previously recorded on Reel 018636 Frame 0766. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Spectranetics Corporation and 5,836,940.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Latis, Inc.	12/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Spectranetics Corporation	
Street Address:	: 96 Talamine Court	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80907	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5836940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)448-5922

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-448-5947

Email: Patentcoloradospring@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 1: One Tabor Center

Address Line 2: 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026484-006610 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Hawranek

Total Attachments: 5

source=DOC306#page1.tif

source=DOC306#page2.tif

source=DOC306#page3.tif

source=DOC306#page4.tif

source=DOC306#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026066 FRAME: 0522 H \$40.00 583694

501486580

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Kenton W. Gregory

Serial No. 08/644,533

Patent No. 5,836,940

Filed: May 10, 1996

Issued: November 17, 1998

For: PHOTOACOUSTIC DRUG DELIVERY

Customer No. 25235

REQUEST TO CORRECT NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 1450-22313

Sir or Madam:

We received the Notice of Recordation of Assignment for the above patent, identified as Reel 018636, Frame 0766. However, we noted that the Assignment document contains a typographical errors in the Assignee name. The name has been corrected on the Assignment document and the change initialed on the true copy of the original Assignment. The assignee name should read: THE SPECTRANETICS CORPORATION. We also noted an error in the property no. The property no. should be listed as patent no. 5,836,940.

A new Recordation Cover Sheet, a \$40 recording fee, a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment, a true copy of the original coversheet, and a true copy of the Assignment document are included.

Please record this corrected Assignment document.

3/27/11

Scott J. Hawranek, Reg. No. 52,411

Hogan Lovells US L.L.P.

Respectfully submitted,

1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: (719) 448-5920 Facsimile: (303) 899-7333

\\CS - 036547/000001 - 149457 v1

PATENT REEL: 026066 FRAME: 0523

FORM P (Rev. 03-09)		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 00	651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) PATENTS	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additiona	Latis, Inc.—Execution Date: 12/1/2006 al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	The Spectranetics Corporation 96 Talamine Court Colorado Springs, CO 80907
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Corrective Notice of Recordation (reel/frame 018636/0766)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,836,940</u>
	Attorney Docket No.: <u>026484-006610US</u>	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5.	Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Scott J. Hawranek Internal Address: Hogan Lovells US LLP One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500 Street Address: same as above City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 Phone Number: 719-448-5909 Fax Number: 719-448-5922 Email Address: Patentcoloradospring@hoganlovells.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
		8. Payment Information
		Deposit account number50-1123 Authorized User Name
9.	Signature : Signature	3 27 11 Date

PATENT REEL: 026066 FRAME: 0524

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

Scott J. Hawranek Name of Person signing

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COMPANY TO COMPANY

This ASSIGNMENT is made by Latis, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 1200 Liberty Ridge Drive, Suite 300, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to Spectranetics, a Colorado corporation, having a business address at 96 Talamine Court, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of certain patents which issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, specifically United States Patent No. 5,836,940; (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, transfers, assigns and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

ASSIGNOR: Latis, Inc.

Print Name: Charles G. Hadley

Title: President and CEO

Date: 17-1-06

DE 7004266 v1

PATENT REEL: 018636 FRAME: 0767

> **PATENT** REEL: 026066 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 12/14/2006

RECORDED: 03/31/2011